6
11
1
/

	3-2002
Form PTO-1594	J.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	77005
To the Henorable Commissioner of Pt. 1022	77095nail documents or cupy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Baldt Incorporated Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Glenn S. Suplee Trust Internal Address: 400 Roberts Road City: Bryn Mawr State: PA Zip: 19010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Trust If essigned is not domicaled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 11/()6/2()()2 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0534964; 0530291; 0793565
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn S. Suplee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Roberts Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bryn Mawr State: PA Zip: 19010	
20.1221	THE SPACE
9. Signature. 9. A	THIS SPACE

11/12/2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BP 50.00 BP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0473**

TRADEMARK

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Baldt Incorporated

ASSIGNEE: Glenn S. Suplee Trust

Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date
BALDT	0534964	03/11/1949
BALDT	0530291	09/05/1950
SNUG STOWING	0793565	10/02/1964

Assignor, a Pennsylvania Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Pennsylvania Trust, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Dated: 10/06/2002 By: Baldt incorporated

Name: Glenn S. Suple

Title: President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
)SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE)

On this 6th day of November, 2002, the above signatory, known to me to be the President of Baldt Incorporated, the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.

Notarial Seal John J. Emmi, Notary Public Chester, Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 11/12/2002